harnessing, distributing, transmitting renewable energy through solar power plant.  

Terms of Compulsorily Convertible Debentures 

Instrument Compulsorily Convertible Debentures (“CCDs”) compulsorily convertible 
into equity shares of the Company. 

CCD Amount Rs. 71,00,00,000 (Rupees Seventy-One Crores Only) 
Face Value per CCD INR 10/- 
No. of CCDs to be issued and 
allotted 

7,10,00,000 

Name and address of the allottee Ayana Renewable Power Private Limited, 

Issue Price At par 

Key Terms and Conditions Tenure: 25 years 

CCDs to convert at the end of 25 years at fair market value on date of